The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Brazos High School Invitational
Cross Country Meet on Saturday. The varsity girls team finished second in the Varsity Girls race
with 55 points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia finished second, Rubi Garcia placed fourth,
Denise Hauer was 11th, Hannah Gonzalez 19th, Lily Bertrand 21st and Gracie Arteaga 27th.
There were 48 runners and 7 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished fifth in the Varsity Boys race with 155 points.
Individually, Wesley Holub placed 10th, Bryan Pedroza finished 27", Trey Gaston was 41%, Rees
Snedaker 44th, Gustavo Lara 45th, Payton Nanez 49th, and Anthony Gonzales 51%. There were
70 runners and 10 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez finished 17", Logan Main placed 39",
and Ramiro Cantu was 47th.

In the junior high girls race, the middle school girls team finished sixth with 157 points.
Individually, Nadalli Smith placed 16", Yurai Roque finished 17", Elise Henderson was 41%,
Stephaniah Phillips 50", and Bethany Maldonado 51%. There were 76 runners in the race and 9
teams.

In the junior high boys race, Dennis Hauer finished fifth, Justin Ochoa was 58" and
Samuel McCarthy 60™.

The cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 3 in the Bellville Booster
Club Invitational in Bellville.

Varsity Girls Time Place
(3200 meters)

Esmeralda Garcia 13:44 2
Rubi Garcia 14:23 4
Denise Hauer 14:47 11
Hannah Gonzalez 15:12 19
Lily Bertand 15:17 21
Gracie Arteaga 16:25 27

Varsity Girls Team Scores

East Bernard 29
Brazos 55
Bellville 73
Columbia 90
Van Vleck 113
Fayetteville 161

Hempstead 176



Varsity Boys
(5000 meters)

Wesley Holub
Bryan Pedroza
Trey Gaston

Rees Snedaker
Gustavo Lara
Payton Nanez
Anthony Gonzales

Varsity Boys Team Scores

East Bernard

Sealy

St. Thomas’ Episcopal
Boling

Brazos

Van Vleck

Angleton Christian School
Bellville

Fayetteville

Columbia

Jr. Varsity Boys
(3200 meters)

Jaime Gonzalez
Logan Main
Ramiro Cantu

Jr. High Girls
(3200 meters)

Nadalli Smith
Yurai Roque

Elise Henderson
Stephaniah Phillips
Bethany Maldonado

Jr. High Girls Team Scores

East Bernard

Bellville

Van Vleck

Sealy

Fayetteville

Brazos

Boling

Angleton Christian School
El Campo
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19:41
21:36
22:35
22:56
22:57
23:13
23:18
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14:49
17:23
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16:33
16:34
18:30
19:08
19:12

33
63
83
94
155
177
177
184
198
276

30
63
67
130
144
157
184
185
248



Jr. High Boys
(3200 meters)

Dennis Hauer
Justin Ochoa
Samuel McCarthy
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13:28
20:19
20:58
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