The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the Brazos High School Invitational Cross Country Meet on Saturday. The varsity girls team finished second in the Varsity Girls race with 55 points. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia finished second, Rubi Garcia placed fourth, Denise Hauer was 11th, Hannah Gonzalez 19th, Lily Bertrand 21st and Gracie Arteaga 27th. There were 48 runners and 7 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished fifth in the Varsity Boys race with 155 points. Individually, Wesley Holub placed 10th, Bryan Pedroza finished 27th, Trey Gaston was 41st, Rees Snedaker 44th, Gustavo Lara 45th, Payton Nanez 49th, and Anthony Gonzales 51st. There were 70 runners and 10 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez finished 17th, Logan Main placed 39th, and Ramiro Cantu was 47th.

In the junior high girls race, the middle school girls team finished sixth with 157 points. Individually, Nadalli Smith placed 16th, Yurai Roque finished 17th, Elise Henderson was 41st, Stephaniah Phillips 50th, and Bethany Maldonado 51st. There were 76 runners in the race and 9 teams.

In the junior high boys race, Dennis Hauer finished fifth, Justin Ochoa was 58th and Samuel McCarthy 60th.

The cross country teams will compete Saturday, September 3 in the Bellville Booster Club Invitational in Bellville.

Varsity Girls	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(3200 meters)		
Esmeralda Garcia	13:44	2
Rubi Garcia	14:23	4
Denise Hauer	14:47	11
Hannah Gonzalez	15:12	19
Lily Bertand	15:17	21
Gracie Arteaga	16:25	27

Varsity Girls Team Scores

29
55
73
90
113
161
176

Varsity Boys	<u>Time</u>		Place
(5000 meters)			
Wesley Holub	19:41		10
Bryan Pedroza	21:36		27
Trey Gaston	22:35		41
Rees Snedaker	22:56		44
Gustavo Lara	22:57		45
Payton Nanez	23:13		49
Anthony Gonzales	23:18		51
Varsity Boys Team Scores			
East Bernard		33	
Sealy		63	
St. Thomas' Episcopal		83	
Boling		94	
Brazos		155	
Van Vleck		177	
Angleton Christian School		177	
Bellville		184	
Fayetteville		198	
Columbia		276	
<u>Jr. Varsity Boys</u>	<u>Time</u>		Place
(3200 meters)			
Jaime Gonzalez	14:49		17
Logan Main	17:23		39
Ramiro Cantu	22:11		47
<u>Jr. High Girls</u>	<u>Time</u>		<u>Place</u>
(3200 meters)			
Nadalli Smith	16:33		16
Yurai Roque	16:34		17
Elise Henderson	18:30		41
Stephaniah Phillips	19:08		50
Bethany Maldonado	19:12		51
<u>Jr. High Girls Team Scores</u>			
East Bernard		30	
Bellville		63	
Van Vleck		67	
Sealy		130	
Fayetteville		144	
Brazos		157	
Boling		184	
Angleton Christian School		185	
El Campo		248	

<u>Jr. High Boys</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Place</u>
(3200 meters)		
Dennis Hauer	13:28	5
Justin Ochoa	20:19	58
Samuel McCarthy	20:58	60
•		